Cemetery No.
200-06-041-01-1
200-06-041-02-1
200-06-048-05-1
200-06-048-06-1
200-06-048-07-1
200-06-048-08-1
200-05-258-05-1
200-06-293-01-1
200-06-293-02-1
200-08-115-01-1
200-08-115-02-1
200-08-115-03-1
110-01-167-01-1
110-01-168-01-1
110-01-169-01-1
165-01-010-01-1
165-01-010-02-1
165-01-010-03-1
165-01-010-04-1
105-06-049-01-1
105-06-049-02-1
105-06-049-03-1
105-06-049-04-1
145-08-028-01-1
145-08-028-02-1
145-08-028-03-1
145-08-028-04-1
190-01-010-03-1
190-01-010-04-1
125-05-028-03-1
125-05-028-04-1
200-09-008-02-1
200-09-002-06-1
200-09-002-07-1
200-06-263-01-1
200-06-013-05-1
120-01-001-03-1
120-01-001-04-1
130-06-072-05-1
130-06-072-06-1
130-06-072-07-1
130-06-072-08-1
200-02-225-01-1
200-02-225-02-1
125-01-006-06-1
190-08-024-01-1
190-08-024-02-1
130-05-007-04-1
200-07-147-07-1
200-07-147-08-1
115-00-000-15-1
165-02-020-01-1
165-02-020-02-1
165-02-020-03-1
165-02-020-04-1
165-02-020-04-2
165-02-020-05-1
145-02-005-06-1
200-07-148-02-1
115-00-000-09-1

Person Buried
NAFF, KATHERINE
NAFF, FLOYD

NALLEY, MARY KATHERINE
NALLEY, ROY (ASHES)

NANTZ, VIOLET RUBY
NANTZ, CLIFFORD

MURPHY, RALPH LEON

NATION, LORAH M.
NATION, CHARLES S.
BARKER, PAULINE NATION
BARKER, JESSE L.
NATION, CLAUDIA
NATION, JOHN W.
BALLINGER, JANE
CLEMENTS, SIDVA L
NATION, BERTHA

SMITH, JESSE B.

CLOUGH, CHARLES

NEAL, GLEN
NEEDHAM, ALICE N.
NEEDHAM, PARKMAN
AIKINS, HARLEY DEAN
NEELY, MARJORIE
NEELY, DON

NEELY, JUDY
CAMPBELL, JULIA
NEFF, COY M.

NEFF, NORVAL

NEFF, HARRY LE ROY
NEFF, MRS. CORA
NEFF, JOHN

NEGLEY, ZORA MAY
NEGLEY, ELVIN H.

DIMAS, KATHRYN (ASHES)
NELSON, ESTHER MARE
NEIVLOVE, MERLE
NELSON, LOIS

NELSON, JOSEPH DR.
NELSON, MARY E.
NELSON, JANIES STENTON
NELSON, HERLEY S.
NELSON, HENRY

NELSON, DOROTHY
NICKLIN, CLARENC E.
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2011
1991

Year Buried Owner

NAFF, BETTY
NAFF, BETTY
NAFF, BETTY
NAFF, BETTY
NAFF, BETTY
NAFF, BETTY

NAGENGAST, DANIEL & OR SANDRA

NALLEY, ROY
NALLEY, ROY
NANTZ, CIFFORD O.
NANTZ, CIFFORD O.
NANTZ, CIFFORD O.
NATION, C.S.
NATION, C.S.
NATION, C.S.
NATION, C.S.
NATION, C.S.
NATION, C.S.
NATION, C.S.
NATION, CLAUDA
NATION, CLAUDA
NATION, CLAUDA
NATION, CLAUDA
NATION, S.

NATION, S.

NATION, S.

NATION, S.

NEAL, MRS. MARY
NEAL, MRS. MARY
NEEDHAM, MRS. ALICE
NEEDHAM, MRS. ALICE
NEELY, (MM) DON E.
NEELY, DON
NEELY, DON

NEELY, RANDY/MIA
NEELY, URWIN
NEFF, C.M. & J.M.
NEFF, C.M. & J.M.
NEFF, MRS. CORA
NEFF, MRS. CORA
NEFF, MRS. CORA
NEFF, MRS. CORA
NEGLEY, E.H.
NEGLEY, E.H.
NEGRETE, TONY R.
NEILSON, ERIC
NEILSON, ERIC
NEIVLOVE, MERLE
NELSON, DALE G. OR LOIS
NELSON, DALE G. OR LOIS
NELSON, HARLEY D
NELSON, HARLEY S.
NELSON, HARLEY S.
NELSON, HARLEY S.
NELSON, HARLEY S.
NELSON, HARLEY S.
NELSON, HARLEY S.
NELSON, HENRY

NELSON, JOANNE & DORTHY (QC)

NELSON, JUNE

Year Purchased

1991
1991
1994
1994
1994
1994
2021
2000
2000
1979
1979
1979
0
0
0
1927
1927
1927
1927
1919
1919
1919
1919
1887
1887
1887
1887

1949
1949
1980
2000
2000
2000
2001
1946
1946
1917
1917
1917
1917
1953
1953
1947

1965
1973
1973
2012
1927
1927
1927
1927
1927
1927

2003
1966
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145-03-009-06-1
200-02-246-03-1
200-02-246-04-1
200-07-147-05-1
200-07-147-06-1
200-07-161-02-1
200-07-161-03-1
120-02-037-01-1
120-02-037-02-1
120-02-037-03-1
120-02-037-04-1
190-16-018-01-1
190-16-018-02-1
190-16-018-03-1
190-16-018-04-1
200-06-282-01-1
200-06-282-02-1
200-06-282-03-1
200-07-036-02-1
200-07-089-05-1
200-07-089-06-1
130-06-036-01-1
125-04-031-01-1
125-04-031-02-1
125-04-030-01-1
125-04-030-02-1
190-05-011-03-1
190-05-011-04-1
200-07-014-07-1
200-07-014-08-1
125-01-018-01-1
125-01-018-02-1
125-03-001-01-1
110-01-030-01-1
110-01-036-01-1
200-05-104-05-1
200-05-104-06-1
200-05-104-07-1
145-05-026-01-1
145-05-026-02-1
145-05-026-03-1
145-05-026-04-1
145-06-043-05-1
145-06-043-06-1
145-06-041-07-1
145-06-041-08-1
200-02-103-03-1
200-05-030-05-1
200-05-030-06-1
200-02-233-03-1
200-02-233-04-1
130-08-073-01-1
130-08-073-02-1
130-08-073-03-1
130-08-073-04-1
130-08-073-05-1
130-08-073-06-1
130-08-073-07-1
130-08-073-08-1
130-08-074-01-1
130-08-074-02-1

NELSON, JENNIE M.
NELSON, CHARLEY EDWIN
BENSON, HELEN NELSON
NELSON, ERNEST GENE
NELSON, ELLA

NELSON, LORES L.
NELSON, LYDIA N.
NELSON, FRANK O.
NELSON, BERNICE BELL
NELSON, RUBY
HARDENDRF, MRS. A.J.
COX, CASCALAVE
NELSON, PERCY
NELSON, CARNA
NELSON, ELSIE MAE
NELSON, PAUL A.
NELSON, PEARL

KEY, ANGELA

NEPTUNE, NELLIE MINERVA
NEPTUNE, HENRY JEROME
NEPTUNE, BLALNLCHE
NEPTUNE, HAROLD
NEPTUNE, BEULAH MAE
NEPTUNE, JOHN D.
NEPTUNE, MARY
NEPTUNE, EFFORD O.
NEPTUNE, TURRAH MAY
NEPTUNE, SCOTT
NEROQUIST, JACOB
NESBITT, HOMER A

NEW, EUGENE (PETE)

NEWBANKS, MAGGIE M.
NEWBANKS, CHARLES M.

MCCLELLAND, MARY T.
NEWBURN, J.M.-INF OF
NEWBURN, MOSES
NEWBURN, PAULINE
NEWLAND, MARGARET R.

NEWLIN, MABEL ALICE
NEWLIN, DR. THEADORE A
HECKLER, MARGARET A

NEWMAN, ELIZABETH H.
NEWMAN, DAVID C.

CLOVER, GUY NEIL
LARUE, ROSE EILEEN
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NELSON, LEIF & FERN
NELSON, MRS. CHARLEY
NELSON, MRS. CHARLEY
NELSON, MRS. ERNEST G.
NELSON, MRS. ERNEST G.
NELSON, MRS. LORENS
NELSON, MRS. LORENS
NELSON, MRS. LYDIA
NELSON, MRS. LYDIA
NELSON, MRS. LYDIA
NELSON, MRS. LYDIA
NELSON, MRS. MYRTLE
NELSON, MRS. MYRTLE
NELSON, MRS. MYRTLE
NELSON, MRS. MYRTLE
NELSON, PAUL

NELSON, PAUL

NELSON, PAUL

NELSON, PAUL

NELSON, THERESA D.
NELSON, THERESA D.
NEOSHO COUNTY
NEPTUNE, H.J. & NELLIE
NEPTUNE, H.J. & NELLIE
NEPTUNE, HAROLD & B.
NEPTUNE, HAROLD & B.
NEPTUNE, J.D.
NEPTUNE, J.D.
NEPTUNE, MRS. EFFORD O.
NEPTUNE, MRS. EFFORD O.
NEPTUNE, SCOTT
NEPTUNE, SCOTT
NEROQUIST, JACOB
NESBITT, AGNES R.
NESBITT, AGNES R.
NEW, EUGENE & ALTA
NEW, EUGENE & ALTA
NEW, EUGENE & ALTA
NEWBANKS, C.E.
NEWBANKS, C.E.
NEWBANKS, C.E.
NEWBANKS, C.E.
NEWBURN, J.M.
NEWBURN, J.M.
NEWBURN, M.
NEWBURN, M.
NEWLAND, SAM
NEWLAND, SAM & RHONDA
NEWLAND, SAM & RHONDA
NEWLIN, DR. T.A.
NEWLIN, DR. T.A.
NEWMAN, D.C.
NEWMAN, D.C.
NEWMAN, D.C.
NEWMAN, D.C.
NEWMAN, D.C.
NEWMAN, D.C.
NEWMAN, D.C.
NEWMAN, D.C.
NEWMAN, D.C.
NEWMAN, D.C.

[eNoNoloNoNoNeNo]

1971
2019
2019
1957
1957
1908
1908
1908
1908
1908
1908
1908
1908
1908
1908
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130-08-074-03-1
130-08-074-04-1
130-08-074-05-1
130-08-074-06-1
130-08-074-07-1
130-08-074-08-1
125-03-016-04-1
200-05-227-04-1
105-01-044-01-1
105-01-044-02-1
105-01-044-03-1
130-04-046-03-1
130-04-046-03-2
140-02-043-03-1
200-08-124-02-1
200-08-124-03-1
200-08-124-04-1
200-08-124-08-1
200-08-044-01-1
200-08-044-02-1
105-06-066-01-1
105-06-066-02-1
105-06-066-03-1
105-06-066-04-1
145-01-013-05-1
145-01-013-06-1
145-01-013-07-1
145-01-013-08-1
145-01-014-05-1
145-01-014-05-2
145-01-014-06-1
145-01-014-07-1
145-01-014-08-1
130-05-003-01-1
130-05-003-02-1
130-05-003-03-1
130-05-004-01-1
130-05-004-02-1
130-05-004-03-1
105-10-018-01-1
200-07-013-03-1
200-07-013-04-1
200-01-063-07-1
200-01-063-08-1
200-08-006-01-1
200-08-006-02-1
200-06-075-08-1
190-16-017-01-1
190-16-017-02-1
190-16-017-03-1
190-16-017-04-1
200-01-060-05-1
145-06-023-01-1
180-01-006-01-1
180-01-006-02-1
180-01-006-03-1
180-01-003-01-1
180-01-003-02-1
180-01-003-03-1
180-01-003-04-1
200-08-054-04-1

CLOVER, ROSANNAH
CLOVER, J.S.

NEWQUIST, GEO.

NEWTON, MORRIS
NEWTON, ELISHA

NEWTON, ANNIE JOSEPHINE
NEWTON, BARBARA ANN
MCKINZIE, ROSE ANN
BONWELL, SARAH P.

NEWTON, CLIFFORD I.

NEWTON, GENEVIVE
NEWTON, JOHN WALTER
NEWTON, BREEZE
NEWTON, JOHN

WILTSE, SARAH ELIZ.

NEWTON, RUTH MAY
TYLER, RENA JANE
NEWTON, DELBERT
INFANT

FLETCHER, MAGGIE M.
NEWTON, LAFAYETTE
NEWTON, MILA
NEWTON, MARGARET P.
NEYHARD, ROSETTA
NEYHARD, EDWARD
NEYHARD, LEO

NEYHARD, DORA C.
NEYHARD, EDWIN T.
NICELY, A.D.
NICKALSON, GENEVIVE
NICHALSON, LEE JAMES
NICHOLS, ALTA
NICHOLS, ELMER
NICHOLS, CHESTER
NICHOLS, EVELYN
NICHOLS, EARNEST (CREAM
NICHOLS, LULA M.
NICHOLS, OLIVA J.

NICHOLSON, RUTH
NICHOLS, MAJOR WM. A.
NIEDERLANDER, JAY
EVERTT, MARTHA LOUISE
EVERTT, BRIDGET
BETTS, FRED H.
NIEDERLANDER, ADA G.
NIEDERLANDER, ENDA G.

NIETCH, BETTIE
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1951
1940

1948

1948
1956
1970
1934
1934
1958

1979

1991
1982
1921
1925
1965

1911
1938
1910

1960
1915

1902
1997
1969
1950

1958
1931
1924
1965
1984
1974
1971
1994
1984
1995
1915
1928

2010
1874
1948
1977
1956
1938
1967
1984

1988

NEWMAN, D.C.

NEWMAN, D.C.

NEWMAN, D.C.

NEWMAN, D.C.

NEWMAN, D.C.

NEWMAN, D.C.

NEWQUIST, JACOB
NEWTON, DALE

NEWTON, E. & ANNIE JO
NEWTON, E. & ANNIE JO
NEWTON, E. & ANNIE JO
NEWTON, EARL

NEWTON, EARL

NEWTON, ELIZABETH B.
NEWTON, EMMA & GUY
NEWTON, EMMA & GUY
NEWTON, EMMA & GUY
NEWTON, JOHN P.
NEWTON, JULIN W.
NEWTON, JULIN W.
NEWTON, MRS. S.E.
NEWTON, MRS. S.E.
NEWTON, MRS. S.E.
NEWTON, MRS. S.E.
NEWTON, S.

NEWTON, S.

NEWTON, S.

NEWTON, S.

NEWTON, S.

NEWTON, S.

NEWTON, S.

NEWTON, S.

NEWTON, S.

NEYHARD W.H.

NEYHARD W.H.

NEYHARD W.H.

NEYHARD W.H.

NEYHARD W.H.

NEYHARD W.H.

NICELY, MARY E.
NICHALSON, LEE
NICHALSON, LEE

NICHOLS, ALTA

NICHOLS, ALTA

NICHOLS, CHESTER
NICHOLS, CHESTER
NICHOLS, EARNEST
NICHOLS, R.H.

NICHOLS, R.H.

NICHOLS, R.H.

NICHOLS, R.H.

NICHOLSON, RUTH (QC)
NICKOLS CAPT. W.A.
NIEDERLANDER, ADA&EDNA
NIEDERLANDER, ADA&EDNA
NIEDERLANDER, ADA&EDNA
NIEDERLANDER, MRS. ADDA
NIEDERLANDER, MRS. ADDA
NIEDERLANDER, MRS. ADDA
NIEDERLANDER, MRS. ADDA
NIETCH, BETTIE (SRS)

1908
1908
1908
1908
1908
1908
1948
2013
1948
1948
1948
1934
1934
1958
1979
1979
1979
2001
1976
1976
1925
1925
1925
1925
1880
1880
1880
1880
1880
1880
1880
1880
1880
1908
1908
1908
1908
1908
1908
1924
1965
1965
1971
1971
1984
1984
1995
1915
1915
1915
1915
1983

1948
1948
1948
1939
1939
1939
1939
1988
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130-06-003-03-1
165-04-045-45-1
200-01-036-01-1
200-01-036-02-1
200-06-242-01-1
200-05-276-05-1
200-05-276-06-1
200-05-276-07-1
200-05-276-08-1
130-02-043-07-1
190-07-028-01-1
190-07-028-02-1
200-05-004-03-1
200-05-004-04-1
200-08-072-03-1
200-08-072-04-1
200-07-014-01-1
200-07-014-02-1
200-06-187-01-1
105-10-031-04-1
105-10-031-05-1
105-10-031-06-1
190-15-043-01-1
190-15-043-02-1
190-15-043-03-1
190-15-043-04-1
200-02-172-05-1
200-02-172-06-1
105-01-042-01-1
105-01-042-02-1
105-01-042-03-1
105-01-042-04-1
190-02-011-01-1
190-02-011-02-1
190-02-011-03-1
190-02-011-04-1
190-02-011-04-2
110-01-153-01-1
135-01-006-01-1
105-04-020-03-1
105-04-020-04-1
105-04-020-05-1
200-07-00P-02-1
200-07-00S-06-1
200-07-182-01-1
200-07-182-02-1
200-09-131-07-1
190-08-009-01-1
190-08-009-02-1
190-08-009-03-1
190-08-009-04-1
105-03-006-01-1
105-03-006-02-1
105-03-006-03-1
105-03-006-04-1
105-03-007-01-1
105-03-007-02-1
135-01-020-01-1
135-01-020-02-1
135-01-020-03-1
190-11-012-01-1

NILES, CHARLES

NOBLES, EMERY W.
NOEL, DAVID

NOGLE, BEVERLY

NOLAN, ED
SLANE, CLAUDE

NOLAND, EDSEL
NOLAND, PATRICIA (ASHES

OBRIEN, CATHERINE
NOOTEBOOM, NICHOLASS L.
NORMAN, FRANK

KNACKER, MARGARET
NORMAN, GRACE W.
NORMAN, LEWIS E.
NORMAN, MARY D.

NORMAN, WM. F.

NORMELLI, EDITH B.
NORMELLI, CARL GUSTAVE
NORTHRUP, RICHARD LEE

TOLLETT, P.H.

FOLLETT, CHAS. O.
TOLLETT, MRS. BERTIE W.
TOLLETT, DR. PARIS
ANDERSON, ELENA TOLLETT
NORTHRUP, GEORGE L.
NORTON, JOHN H. SR.

NORTON, LIZZIE R.

NORTON, WILLIAM JOSEPH
DYE, TRISTIN

ROBERTSON, LOGAN TAYLOR
STANFIELD, GERALDINE
STANFIELD, GERALDINE
CLARK, EILEEN

NOURSE, IVA MAY

NAURSE, ASA

NOYES, HILDA

NOYES, CHARLES L.
NOYES, STELLA ETTA
NOYES, GEORGE E.
GIBSON, ROBERT SCOTT

BEACH, ERCIE N.

NOYES
NUCKELLS, VERNON WAYNE
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1913

1964
2007

2014

1968

1888

2023
2007

2003
1966
1990
1929
1973
1966
1929

1914

1958
1957
1926

1915
1918
1943
1941
1979

1944

1943
1940
2000
1996
1999
1999
1997
1948
1944

1991
1942
1965
1947
1945

1971

1966
1974

NILES, MRS. ZELURA
NOBLE, EDWARD L.
NOBLES, EMERY OR GRACE
NOBLES, EMERY OR GRACE
NOEL, DAVID

NOGLE, FAMILY TRUST
NOGLE, FAMILY TRUST
NOGLE, FAMILY TRUST
NOGLE, FAMILY TRUST
NOLAN, ED/COUNTY
NOLAN, J.S.

NOLAN, J.S.

NOLAND, ED & SONJA
NOLAND, ED & SONJA
NOLAND, RICHARD DEAN
NOLAND, RICHARD DEAN
NOOTEBOOM, TINA
NOOTEBOOM, TINA
NORMAN, JAMES
NORMAN, L.E.
NORMAN, L.E.
NORMAN, L.E.
NORMAN, MRS. WM. F.
NORMAN, MRS. WM. F.
NORMAN, MRS. WM. F.
NORMAN, MRS. WM. F.
NORMELLI, EDITH-CARL
NORMELLI, EDITH-CARL
NORTHRUP, CLARENCE
NORTHRUP, CLARENCE
NORTHRUP, CLARENCE
NORTHRUP, CLARENCE
NORTHRUP, GEO. L.
NORTHRUP, GEO. L.
NORTHRUP, GEO. L.
NORTHRUP, GEO. L.
NORTHRUP, GEO. L.
NORTHRUP, JULIA A.
NORTON, JOHN JR.
NORTON, MRS. W. J.
NORTON, MRS. W. J.
NORTON, MRS. W. J.
NOT PAID FOR

NOT PAID FOR

NOT PAID FOR

NOT PAID FOR

NOT PAID FOR
NOURSE, MRS. IVA
NOURSE, MRS. IVA
NOURSE, MRS. IVA
NOURSE, MRS. IVA
NOYES, GEORGE E.
NOYES, GEORGE E.
NOYES, GEORGE E.
NOYES, GEORGE E.
NOYES, GEORGE E.
NOYES, GEORGE E.
NOYES, ROY

NOYES, ROY

NOYES, ROY

NUCKLES, A.J.
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190-11-012-02-1 NUCKLES, SARAH A.
190-11-012-03-1 KNUCKLES, A.J.
190-11-012-04-1

200-02-119-03-1

200-02-119-04-1

165-04-008-01-1 NUTT, ANNA
165-04-008-02-1 NUTT, HOWARD H.
105-09-015-01-1 NUTT, PHOEBE
105-09-015-02-1 NUTT, WILLIAM
105-09-015-03-1 NUTT, GOLDA
105-09-015-04-1

105-09-015-05-1

105-09-015-06-1

105-09-015-07-1

105-09-015-08-1

145-05-004-06-1 NYE, ISSAC
145-05-004-07-1 NYE, MARY E.
145-05-004-07-2 NYE, G.E.
145-05-004-08-1 NYE, B.J.
145-05-004-05-1 NYE, MARY L.
200-09-131-05-1 NYSTROM, MARY
200-09-131-06-1 NYSTROM, CECIL

Cemetery Files Owner Name N 01/05/2026 11:08 AM

1927
1916

1953
1963
1924
1974
1989

oo oOoOooo

1934
1917

1893
2002
1993

NUCKLES, A.J.
NUCKLES, A.J.
NUCKLES, A.J.
NULL, JOHN A.
NULL, JOHN A.
NUTT, H.H.
NUTT, H.H.
NUTT, WM.
NUTT, WM.
NUTT, WM.
NUTT, WM.
NUTT, WM.
NUTT, WM.
NUTT, WM.
NUTT, WM.
NYE, B.F.

NYE, B.F.

NYE, B.F.

NYE, B.F.

NYE, GEORGE
NYSTROM, CECIL
NYSTROM, CECIL

1916
1916
1916
1952
1952
1938
1938
1924
1924
1924
1924
1924
1924
1924
1924
1894
1894
1894
1894
1894
1993
1993
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